

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Details

File #: 68934 Version: 2 Name: A Resolution authorizing a sole source contract

authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk to execute a service contract with Sustain Dane to administer the

City of Madison's Community Food Waste

Reduction Initiative that is being funded through a

USDA Grant.

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 12/23/2021 In control: Mayor's Office

On agenda: 1/18/2022 Final action: 1/18/2022

Enactment date: 1/24/2022 Enactment #: RES-22-00055

Title: SUBSTITUTE - A Resolution authorizing a sole source contract authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk

to execute a service contract with Sustain Dane to administer the City of Madison's Community Food

Waste Reduction Initiative that is being funded through a USDA Grant.

Sponsors: Tag Evers, Satya V. Rhodes-Conway, Regina M. Vidaver

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution - Sustain Dane - USDA Compost - Version 1.pdf, 2. Sustain Dane - Non-Competitive

Selection Request - CC Approval Required December 2021.pdf, 3. Resolution - Sustain Dane - USDA

Compost - Version 2.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/18/2022	2	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	Pass
1/10/2022	2	FINANCE COMMITTEE	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass
1/4/2022	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Refer	Pass
12/23/2021	1	Mayor's Office	Referred for Introduction	